Interest rate movement – high yield and emerging market debt +0.5 – (9)
  -0.5 – 9

1 Net of tax at the Groupʼs prima facie income tax rate of 30%.

Price risk
Price risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market prices
(other than those arising from interest rate or currency risk), whether those changes are caused by factors specific to the individual
financial instrument or its issuer, or factors affecting all similar financial instruments traded on the market.
QBE is exposed to price risk on its investment in equities and may use derivative financial instruments to manage this exposure. The risk
management processes over these derivative financial instruments are the same as those already explained in respect of interest rate
derivative financial instruments. Exposure is also managed by diversification across worldwide markets and currencies.
All equities are measured at fair value through profit or loss. The impact of a 20% increase or decrease in the value of investments
owned by the Group at the balance date on consolidated profit after tax is shown in the table below.

` PROFIT (LOSS) 1

SENSITIVITY 2017 2016
% US$M US$M

ASX 200 +20 15 18
  -20 (15) (18)
FTSE 100 +20 9 15
  -20 (9) (15)
EURO STOXX +20 27 16
  -20 (27) (16)
S&P 500 +20 15 21
  -20 (15) (21)
MSCI Emerging Markets Index +20 15 5
  -20 (15) (5)
Infrastructure assets 2 +20 125 34
  -20 (125) (34)
Private equity 2 +20 11 2
  -20 (11) (2)
Alternatives 2 +20 – 26
  -20 – (26)

1 Net of tax at the Groupʼs prima facie income tax rate of 30%.
2 Infrastructure assets and private equity investments were previously disclosed as part of alternatives. Comparatives have been restated

for consistency.

O
th

er
in

fo
rm

atio
n

6

F
in

an
cial

R
ep

o
rt

5

P
erform

an
ce

o
v

erv
iew

1

B
u

sin
ess

rev
iew

2

G
o

v
ern

an
ce

3

D
irecto

rs'
R

ep
o

rt

4

Q
B

E
 In

su
ran

ce G
ro

u
p

A

n
n

u
al R

ep
o

rt 20
17

127

Notes to the financial statements CONTINUED
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017

QBE is also exposed to price risk on its interest-bearing (fixed interest, high yield and emerging market debt) financial assets. All securities

[…]

At the balance date, derivatives with a net exposure of $1,539 million (2016 $945 million) and borrowings and accrued interest of
$2,166 million (2016 $3,125 million) were designated as hedges of net investments in foreign operations.
Foreign exchange gains or losses arising on translation of the Groupʼs foreign operations from the parent entityʼs functional currency
of Australian dollars to the Groupʼs US dollar presentation currency are recognised directly in equity in accordance with the policy set out
in note 1.2.3. The Group cannot hedge this exposure.

O
th

er
in

fo
rm

atio
n

6

F
in

an
cial

R
ep

o
rt

5

P
erform

an
ce

o
v

erv
iew

1

B
u

sin
ess

rev
iew

2

G
o

v
ern

an
ce

3

D
irecto

rs'
R

ep
o

rt

4

Q
B

E
 In

su
ran

ce G
ro

u
p

A

n
n

u
al R

ep
o

rt 20
17

129

Notes to the financial statements CONTINUED
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017

The analysis below demonstrates the impact on equity of a 10% strengthening or weakening against the US dollar of the major currencies
to which QBE is exposed through its net investment in foreign operations. The basis for the sensitivity calculation is the Groupʼs actual
residual exposure at the balance date.

2017 2016

RESIDUAL
EXPOSURE SENSITIVITY

EQUITY
INCREASE

(DECREASE)
RESIDUAL

EXPOSURE SENSITIVITY

EQUITY
INCREASE

(DECREASE)
EXPOSURE CURRENCY US$M % US$M US$M % US$M
Australian dollar 6,796 +10 680 6,064 +10 606
   -10 (680)   -10 (606)
Euro 834 +10 83 771 +10 77
   -10 (83)   -10 (77)
Sterling 417 +10 42 193 +10 19
   -10 (42)   -10 (19)
Hong Kong dollar 235 +10 24 158 +10 16
   -10 (24)   -10 (16)
New Zealand dollar 131 +10 13 157 +10 16
   -10 (13)   -10 (16)
Singapore dollar 129 +10 13 128 +10 13
   -10 (13)   -10 (13)
Argentinian peso 110 +10 11 119 +10 12
   -10 (11)   -10 (12)
Colombian peso 20 +10 2 42 +10 4
   -10 (2)   -10 (4)

130

Notes to the financial statements CONTINUED
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017

The analysis below demonstrates the impact on equity of a 10% strengthening or weakening against the US dollar of the major currencies
to which QBE is exposed through its net investment in foreign operations. The basis for the sensitivity calculation is the Groupʼs actual
residual exposure at the balance date.

2017 2016

RESIDUAL
EXPOSURE SENSITIVITY

EQUITY
INCREASE

(DECREASE)
RESIDUAL

EXPOSURE SENSITIVITY

EQUITY
INCREASE

(DECREASE)
EXPOSURE CURRENCY US$M % US$M US$M % US$M
Australian dollar 6,796 +10 680 6,064 +10 606
   -10 (680)   -10 (606)
Euro 834 +10 83 771 +10 77
   -10 (83)   -10 (77)
Sterling 417 +10 42 193 +10 19
   -10 (42)   -10 (19)
Hong Kong dollar 235 +10 24 158 +10 16
   -10 (24)   -10 (16)
New Zealand dollar 131 +10 13 157 +10 16
   -10 (13)   -10 (16)
Singapore dollar 129 +10 13 128 +10 13
   -10 (13)   -10 (13)
Argentinian peso 110 +10 11 119 +10 12
   -10 (11)   -10 (12)
Colombian peso 20 +10 2 42 +10 4
   -10 (2)   -10 (4)

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8.
1

4.5 Liquidity risk

Overview

Liquidity risk is the risk of insufficient liquid assets to meet liabilities as they fall due to policyholders and creditors or only
being able to achieve the required level of liquidity at excessive cost. The Groupʼs liquidity risk arises due to the nature
of insurance activities where the timing and amount of cash outflows are uncertain.
QBEʼs approach to managing liquidity risk is underpinned by the Group liquidity risk appetite as set by the Group Board
and is summarised below.

QBE manages liquidity risk using a number of tools, as follows:

• cash flow targeting;